
 

 

 

 

 

 

Evaluation of Main Study 
Activities at Department of 
Chemistry and Bioscience, 
Spring 2021  
 

This report shows the overall results of how students at Department of Chemistry 
and Bioscience evaluated their main study activities in spring 2021. The department 
offers three main categories of study activities: semesters, projects, and courses. All 
activities, as well as the study environment in general, were evaluated individually 
via on-line surveys, which students have answered anonymously. In this report, the 
evaluations the evaluations of these main study activities are aggregated to provide 
a general overview of how students viewed their projects, their courses, and their 
study environment in spring 2021.  
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Response Rate 
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4. semester
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Total Response Rate

Semester Response Rate

Completed Some answers No answers
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Master of Science

Bachelor in Engineering

Bachelor of Science
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Educational Level Response Rate
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Evaluation of Semesters 

 

 

  

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

1. How do you assess the past semester?

Very good Good Average Poor Very poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

2. How do you assess the digital lessons and supervision the
past semester?

Very good Good Average Poor Very poor
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Evaluation of Projects 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

1. How do you assess your own learning output from the
project the past semester?

Very high High Average Light Very light

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

2. How do you assess the digital collaboration during your
project work the past semester?

Very good Good Average Poor Very poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

3. To what extent did your semester project contribute to
the fulfillment of your own ambitions and the…

Very high extend High extend Average Poor extend Very poor extend

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

4. How would you characterize your own performance
during the project work the past semester?

Very good Good Average Poor Very poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

5. To what extent was your project the past semester
problem oriented?

Very high extend High extend Average Poor extend Very poor extend

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

6. How do you assess the value of working in groups in
relation to your own learning?

Very high High Average Light Very light
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Evaluation of master’s Thesis 

 

 

 

 

  

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

1. How do you assess the work on your Master's Thesis the
past semester?

Very good Good Average Poor Very poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

2. To which extend did your Master's Thesis contribute in
lifting your ambitions and comptences you wanted to obtain

during your studies?

Very high degree High degree Average Poor degree Very poor degree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

3. Please characterise your own effort during the Master's
Thesis

Very good Good Average Poor Very poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

4. To what degree was your Master's Thesis problem
oriented?

Very high degree High degree Average Poor degree Very poor degree
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Evaluation of Courses 

 

 

 

 

 

  

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

1. How do you assess your learning output from this course?

Very high High Average Light Very light

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

2. How do you assess the form of teaching on this course?

Very good Good Average Poor Very poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

3. How do you assess the digital teachings on this course?

Very good Good Average Poor Very poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

4. How do you assess your entire time consumptions for
each lecture/class (incl. both before, during and after each

lecture)?

0-4 hours 4-7 hours 7-10 hours 10-13 hours 13+ hours

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

5. How do you assess your entire time consumption for this
course compared to the other courses the past semester?

Less time Same time More time
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Evaluation of Study Environment 
Physical Study Environment 

 

Digital Study Environment 

 

Psychological Study Environment 

 

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

The premises are suitable for teaching (equipment, indoor
climate, interior design, etc.)

Student workspaces are available to support the academic
environment of my degree pro-gramme and campus in general

The university offers good social facilities and spaces for taking
breaks and socialising with fellow students

To which extend do you agree or disagree with the following 
statements?

Completely disagree Disagree Neither disagree nor disagree Agree Completely agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

The digital teaching, including online lectures, has contributed
to my academic performance in the study programme

My lecturers have been good at involving and utilising relevant
digital tools in the lectures/courses

The digital opportunities available to us have supported my
project/case work

The digital opportunities available to us have supported social
contact with my fellow students

To what extend do you agree or disagree with the following 
statements?

Completely disagree Disagree Neither agree nor disagree Agree Completely agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

I feel comfortable in my chosen study programme

I feel that there is a great sense of community in my study
programme

 I feel that there is a great academic community in my study
programme

To what extend do you agree or disagree with the following 
statements?

Completely disagree Disagree Neither agree nor disagree Agree Completely agree
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Evaluation of Study Programmes 
Evaluation of Bachelor Programmes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

1.To what degree has your study programme lived up to
your expectations?

To a very high degree To a high degree Average To a low degree To a very low degree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

2. How do you rate your study programme's academic level?

Very good Good Average Poor Very poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

3. How do you rate the academic content of your study
programme?

Very good Good Average Poor Very poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

4. How do you rate the progression in your study
programme (i.e. the development between the semesters)?

Very good Good Average Poor Very poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

5. To what extent do you agree that your study programme
has helped you develop the competencies below?

Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree Strongly disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

6. How heavy do you think the workload has been in your
study programme?

Very heavy Heavy Average Light Very light

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

7. To what extent do you agree that the workload was
distributed evenly throughout your study programme?

Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree Strongly disagree
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Evaluation of Master Programmes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

1.To which extend did your study programme live up to your
expectations?

To a very high degree To a high degree Average To a low degree To a very low degree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

2. How do you rate your study programme's academic level?

Very high High Average Poor Very poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

3. How do you rate the academic content of your study
programme?

Very high High Average Poor Very poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

4. To which extend do you agree that the courses and
projects in your study programme are well progressed

Completely agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree Completely disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

5. To what extent do you agree that your study programme
has given you relevant competencies?

Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree Strongly disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

6. How heavy was the workload in your study programme?

Very heavy Heavy Average Light Very light

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

7. To what extent do you agree that the workload was
distributed evenly throughout your study programme?

Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree Strongly disagree
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